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Auction results for Auction 1109 - Photography

All results consist of the hammer price and the buyer’s premium (subject to correction).

Lot Number Result Title

1 2.728 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

2 1.984 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

3 1.054 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

4 1.116 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

5 1.240 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

6 1.612€ Guglielmo (Wilhelm) Pltschow
7 7.440 € Guglielmo (Wilhelm) Plischow
8 1.860 € Guglielmo (Wilhelm) PlUschow
9 992 € Vincenzo Galdi

10 930 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

11 1.736 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

12 1.860 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

13 4960 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

14 1.240 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

15 1.054 € Wilhelm von Gloeden

16 3.224 € Vincenzo Galdi

17 1.860 € Guglielmo (Wilhelm) PlUschow
18 2.108 € Guglielmo (Wilhelm) Pltischow
19 2232 € Wilhelm Schneider

20 930 € Emil Brugsch

22 3.720¢€ Jean Eugéene Auguste Atget
25 1.178 € Edward Steichen

26 3.224 € August Sander

27 992 € August Sander

28 8.680 € August Sander

29 5952 € August Sander

30 1.860 € August Sander


https://www.lempertz.com/en/
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/1-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/2-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/3-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/4-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/5-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/6-guglielmo-wilhelm-plueschow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/7-guglielmo-wilhelm-plueschow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/8-guglielmo-wilhelm-plueschow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/9-vincenzo-galdi.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/10-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/11-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/12-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/13-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/14-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/15-wilhelm-von-gloeden.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/16-vincenzo-galdi.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/17-guglielmo-wilhelm-plueschow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/18-guglielmo-wilhelm-plueschow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/19-wilhelm-schneider.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/20-emil-brugsch.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/22-jean-eugene-auguste-atget.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/25-edward-steichen.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/26-august-sander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/27-august-sander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/28-august-sander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/29-august-sander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/30-august-sander.html

Lot Number v Result Title

37 2232 € August Sander

35 1.897 € Albert Renger-Patzsch
37 5.456 € Albert Renger-Patzsch
38 1.612¢€ Albert Renger-Patzsch
39 1.612€ Albert Renger-Patzsch
40 2.852 € Adolf Lazi

41 868 € Max Krajewsky

42 1.984 € Max Burchartz

43 930 € Anton Stankowski

44 1.984 € Anton Stankowski

46 24.800 € Hugo Erfurth

47 868 € Bauhaus photography
48 2.480 € Bauhaus photography
50 930 € Albert Hennig

57 1.116 € Kurt Kranz

52 1.364 € Kurt Kranz

53 868 € Kurt Kranz

54 744 € Ella Bergmann-Michel
55 4.2160€ Hein Gorny

56 3.720¢€ lIse Bing

57 1.116 € Max Baur

58 1.612€ Karl Blossfeldt

59 1.488 € Edmund Kesting

60 3.720¢€ Leni Riefenstahl

61 4836 € Leni Riefenstahl

62 1.240 € Walter Hege

63 2976 € Heinz Hajek-Halke

64 2.108 € Madame D'Ora (Dora Philippine Kallmus)
65 4216 € Horst P. Horst

66 1.364 € Germaine Krull

68 1.860 € Germaine Krull

69 1.984 € Germaine Krull

70 3472 € Germaine Krull

71 3.720 € Germaine Krull

73 1.240 € Emil Otto Hoppé

74 4712 € Albert Steiner

79 21.080 € André Kertész

81 2976 € Claude Tolmer

85 4712 € Berenice Abbott

87 3472 € Andreas Feininger


https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/31-august-sander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/35-albert-renger-patzsch.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/37-albert-renger-patzsch.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/38-albert-renger-patzsch.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/39-albert-renger-patzsch.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/40-adolf-lazi.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/41-max-krajewsky.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/42-max-burchartz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/43-anton-stankowski.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/44-anton-stankowski.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/46-hugo-erfurth.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/47-bauhaus-photography.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/48-bauhaus-photography.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/50-albert-hennig.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/51-kurt-kranz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/52-kurt-kranz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/53-kurt-kranz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/54-ella-bergmann-michel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/55-hein-gorny.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/56-ilse-bing.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/57-max-baur.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/58-karl-blossfeldt.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/59-edmund-kesting.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/60-leni-riefenstahl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/61-leni-riefenstahl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/62-walter-hege.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/63-heinz-hajek-halke.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/64-madame-dora-dora-philippine-kallmus.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/65-horst-p-horst.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/66-germaine-krull.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/68-germaine-krull.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/69-germaine-krull.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/70-germaine-krull.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/71-germaine-krull.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/73-emil-otto-hoppe.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/74-albert-steiner.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/79-andre-kertesz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/81-claude-tolmer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/85-berenice-abbott.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/87-andreas-feininger.html

Lot Number Result Title

388 1.736 € Louis Faurer

90 1612 € Louis Faurer

92 1.860 € Karl Hugo Schmolz
96 3.224 € Peter Keetman

97 2976 € Toni Schneiders

107 1.116 € Gisele Freund

103 1.116 € André Villers

104 1.550 € Andreé Villers

106 1.116 € Lucien Clergue

107 9.300 € Robert Doisneau

109 5.704 € Willy Ronis

112 3.720 € PaJaMa (Paul Cadmus, Jared & Margaret French)
113 1.240 € PalaMa (Paul Cadmus, Jared & Margaret French)
114 744 € Adolf Rossi

115 2232 € Leonard Freed

116 2.108 € Elliott Erwitt

117 5332¢€ Elliott Erwitt

118 3472 € Elliott Erwitt

120 1.240 € Benn Mitchell

122 1.116 € Daido Moriyama

123 4749 € Lee (Norman) Friedlander
125 1.860 € Dennis Stock

126 868 € Ernst Haas

128 2232 € Cornell Capa

130 3.224 € Bert Stern

133 992 € Minor White

134 1.240 € Robert Werling

136 1.860 € Harry Callahan

138 756 € NASA

140 1.736 € Robert Lebeck

144 1.488 € Jacques Héripret

146 477 € Peter Thomann

147 477 € Peter Thomann

148 1.736€ Heinz Hajek-Halke
149 1.488 € Robert Hausser

150 1.860 € Manuel Alvarez Bravo
151 2976 € Manuel Alvarez Bravo
152 2976 € Manuel Alvarez Bravo
153 1.116 € John Bulmer

154 1.116 € John Bulmer


https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/88-louis-faurer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/90-louis-faurer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/92-karl-hugo-schmoelz.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/96-peter-keetman.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/97-toni-schneiders.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/101-gisele-freund.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/103-andre-villers.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/104-andre-villers.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/106-lucien-clergue.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/107-robert-doisneau.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/109-willy-ronis.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/112-pajama-paul-cadmus-jared-margaret-french.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/113-pajama-paul-cadmus-jared-margaret-french.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/114-adolf-rossi.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/115-leonard-freed.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/116-elliott-erwitt.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/117-elliott-erwitt.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/118-elliott-erwitt.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/120-benn-mitchell.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/122-daido-moriyama.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/123-lee-norman-friedlander.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/125-dennis-stock.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/126-ernst-haas.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/128-cornell-capa.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/130-bert-stern.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/133-minor-white.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/134-robert-werling.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/136-harry-callahan.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/138-nasa.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/140-robert-lebeck.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/144-jacques-heripret.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/146-peter-thomann.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/147-peter-thomann.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/148-heinz-hajek-halke.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/149-robert-haeusser.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/150-manuel-alvarez-bravo.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/151-manuel-alvarez-bravo.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/152-manuel-alvarez-bravo.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/153-john-bulmer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/154-john-bulmer.html

Lot Number Result Title

157 11.780 € Luigi Ghirri

158 868 € Leni Riefenstahl

159 868 € Leni Riefenstahl

160 1.736 € Leni Riefenstahl

166 6.200 € Sebastiao Sebastiao
167 8.680 € Sebastiao Sebastiao
170 992 € Roger Ballen

171 992 € Roger Ballen

172 5.456 € Robert Mapplethorpe
173 6.200 € Robert Mapplethorpe
174 2976 € Michel Comte

176 1.860 € Jock Sturges

177 868 € Jock Sturges

178 868 € Jock Sturges

179 7.936 € Gavin Bond

181 3.100 € Ellen von Unwerth
182 1.488 € Matthew Pillsbury
183 1.488 € Matthew Pillsbury
187 1.612¢€ Julie Blackmon

189 992 € Wilhelm Schidrmann
190 868 € Wilhelm Schdrmann
192 3.224 € Christo Harry Shunk & Janos Kender
193 1.984 € Dieter Appelt

194 2976 € Grant Mudford

195 3.224 € Henry Wessel

196 5.456 € Stephen Shore

198 3.224 € Stephen Shore

202 1.116 € Hiroshi Sugimoto
203 1.054 € Hiroshi Sugimoto
205 1.860 € Candida Hofer

206 1.860 € Candida Hofer

207 1.240 € Thomas Struth

209 1.488 € Thomas Ruff

210 1.488 € Frank Breuer

211 1.736 € Frank Breuer

213 1.860 € Nan Goldin

214 2.108 € Nan Goldin

217 1.860 € Portfolio

218 1.860 € Wolfgang Tillmans

219 1.984 € Nobuyoshi Araki


https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/157-luigi-ghirri.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/158-leni-riefenstahl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/159-leni-riefenstahl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/160-leni-riefenstahl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/166-sebastiao-sebastiao.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/167-sebastiao-sebastiao.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/170-roger-ballen.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/171-roger-ballen.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/172-robert-mapplethorpe.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/173-robert-mapplethorpe.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/174-michel-comte.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/176-jock-sturges.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/177-jock-sturges.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/178-jock-sturges.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/179-gavin-bond.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/181-ellen-von-unwerth.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/182-matthew-pillsbury.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/183-matthew-pillsbury.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/187-julie-blackmon.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/189-wilhelm-schuermann.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/190-wilhelm-schuermann.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/192-christoharry-shunk-janos-kender.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/193-dieter-appelt.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/194-grant-mudford.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/195-henry-wessel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/196-stephen-shore.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/198-stephen-shore.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/202-hiroshi-sugimoto.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/203-hiroshi-sugimoto.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/205-candida-hoefer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/206-candida-hoefer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/207-thomas-struth.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/209-thomas-ruff.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/210-frank-breuer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/211-frank-breuer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/213-nan-goldin.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/214-nan-goldin.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/217-portfolio.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/218-wolfgang-tillmans.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/219-nobuyoshi-araki.html

Lot Number v

223
224
226
227
228
229
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™ info@lempertz.com

Auction house Berlin
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Result

1.240 €
3472 €
2.480 €
1.860 €
6382 €

1.240 €

Title

Gregory Crewdson
Todd Hido

Alec Soth

Thomas Demand

Thomas Demand

Jeff Wall

LEMPERTZ

1845


https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/223-gregory-crewdson.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/224-todd-hido.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/226-alec-soth.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/227-thomas-demand.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/228-thomas-demand.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/catalogues/lot/1109-1/229-jeff-wall.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-cologne.html
tel:+492219257290
mailto:info@lempertz.com
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-berlin.html
tel:+493027876080
mailto:berlin@lempertz.com
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-munich.html
tel:+498998107767
mailto:muenchen@lempertz.com
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-brussels.html
tel:+3225140586
mailto:bruxelles@lempertz.com
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-milan.html
tel:+393398668526
mailto:milano@lempertz.com

